ELECTED OFFICIAL REPRESENTING ALL OR PART OF MILLS COUNTY 2024-2026

OFFICE	OFFICIAL NAME	ADDRESS	CONTACT INFORMATION	NEXT ON	TERM
BALLOT	(YEARS)


	County Judge
	
Jett Johnson
	P.O .Box 483
Goldthwaite TX 76844
	Ph: (325) 648<:!222
jett.johnson@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
Commissioner Precinct 1
	
Craig Sullivan
	P.O. Box 483
Goldthwaite TX 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2222
craig.sullivan@millscountytx.gov
	
2028
	
4

	
Commissioner Precinct 2
	
Robert Head
	P.O. Box 483
Goldthwaite TX 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2222
robert.head@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
Commissioner Precinct 3
	
Dale Partin
	P.O. Box  483
Goldthwaite TX 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2222
dale.partin@millscountytx.gov
	
2028
	
4

	
Commissioner Precinct 4
	
Jason Williams
	P.O. Box  483
Goldthwaite TX 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2222
jason.wil!iams@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
County Attorney
	
Bill Malone
	P.O. Box 646
Goldthwaite Tx, 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2921
bill.malone@millscountytx.gov
	
2028
	
4

	
County and District Clerk
	
Sonya Scott
	P.O. Box  646
Goldthwaite, Tx 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2711
sonya.scott@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
Sheriff
	
James Jones
	P.O. Box 1497
Goldthwaite, Tx 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2245
james.jones@millscountytx.gov
	
2028
	
4

	
Tax-Assessor Collector
	
Lori King
	P.O. Box 56
Goldthwaite, Tx 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-3879
lori.king@millscountytx.gov
	
2028
	
4

	
County Treasurer
	
Summer Campbell
	P.O. Box 34
Goldthwaite, Tx 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2636
summer.campbell@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
Justice of the Peace
	
Kim Avants
	P.O. Box 65
Goldthwaite, Tx, 76844
	Ph: (325) 648-2278
kim.avants@millscountytx.gov
	
2026
	
4

	
District Judge
	
Mike Smith
	200 S. Broadway, Suite 212
Brownwood, Tx 76801
	
Ph: {325) 646- I987
	
2028
	
4

	
District Attorney
	
Michael Murray
	200 S. Broadway
Brownwood, Tx 76801
	
Ph: (325) 646-0444
	
2028
	
4



